Reference
Number:  XII|-O[F
D ey
Republic of the Philippines ProjectID: POD5272283
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA)Y

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

April 23, 2021

MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated March 31, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL
M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer BEN ALDEN R.
SERNA, Agusan del Sur 2nd DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to

wit;

As per GAA/Original

l

As Modified

Project Description

<UACS No. 320102104445000
/Project ID: PO0522383MN

-002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities
within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers

Rehabilitation of Adlayan River Bank, Sta.0+000.00 - Sta.
0+120,007 San Francisco, Agusan del Sur

“within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers

002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities

S|:]!j::\:‘i;@.'Ltation of Adlayan River Bank, Sta.0+000.00 - Sta.
8.00, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur

pe of Worlk/ . . " Type of Work/ - 2
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
RN CWi1-
o e i
Flood Control R 175,000.00/ | P 4,900,000.00 Mﬁé‘g:fggﬁt':o‘l’f £ 175,000.00/ | P 4,900,000.00
Structure: p . Im
< 28.0 Im Structure:
— 28.0 Im
d EAO - £ 100,000.00 EAO = £ 100,000.00
Total Total. £ 5,000,000.00

Justification: M
Correction of proje

Infrastructure Program (AYP)

Engineering Design (DED).
Physical target and unit cost remain the same.

P 5,000,000. Og ”
statl'on limit in ofder to confoz with the physical target based on the published Annual

The considerable amount of the unit cost is due to the usage of ‘9 meters steel sheet piles based on the approved Detailed

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Please see attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Unit Cost signed.by the District Engineer and Regional Director.
e e

o

3
el

el

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

(APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

MARK A- VILLAR Departme it o‘i PL;':WE:'V;;:;?:S Highways
Secretary T mmnmnm I
WIN1E02633

2.3 LDAM/LCA/AVS/AGC/ERP

2gional Operations in Mindanao



